07-07-2004

CFa o	7631	4 0
U.S. Department (10,87	0624

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 8-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102785100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	<u>-</u>
Name of conveying party(ies): Date CHON-CHEN LIN MAY 3, 2004 YEN-CHI HSU MAY 3, 2004	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: O-TA PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u>X</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: _No. 8, Chien-Fu Rd
X AssignmentMerger	Nei-Pu Hsiang
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ping-Tung Hsien Country: TAIWAN
Other Execution Date: SEE ABOVE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ No	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>JUNE 24, 2004</u> (Date of Filing)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed: Name:SHIRLEY L. CHURCH, ESQ. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 61929	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94</u>	088
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Adocument. SHIRLEY L. CHURCH Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,858 Total number of pages including	ination is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Tune 24, 2004 Date Ing cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 orded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015525 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

Chon-Chen LIN and Yen-Chi HSU of No. 8, Chien-Fu Rd., Nei-Pu Hsiang, Ping-Tung hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to
O-TA PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan , residence at

No. 8, Chien-Fu Rd., Nei-Pu Hsiang, Ping-Tung Hsien, Taiwan and to

a corporation of

, residence at

, respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", a 100 percent undivided interest each in the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: WAX PATTERN FOR MAKING A GOLF CLUB HEAD invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Ping-Tung Hsien, Taiwan

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

May 3, 2004	Char Chy	
Date	Assignor	
May 3, 2004	Yen-chi Hsu.	
Date	Assignor	
Date	Assignor	

PATENT REEL: 015525 FRAME: 0910